diligently scrutinized, serially numbered and initialed by me. The poll papers were 
reconciled with the records maintained by the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the 
Company and the authorizations/proxies lodged with the Company. 

3. Total 17 poll papers representing 41,55,140 (Forty-One Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand One 
Hundred and Forty) equity shares were received. 

4. The result of the Poll is given hereunder with brief description of resolutions. Kindly refer 
to the notice of the 22nd AGM for the complete resolutions. 

The result of the Poll is as under: 

RESOLUTION-1.